

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Jane Schuck has been selected as the Minnesota Association of Educational Office Personnel's Educational Administrator of the Year; and

WHEREAS: Jane Schuck is the Principal of Wellcome Memorial Lake Crystal Middle School in Independent District #78; and

WHEREAS: Jane Schuck is dedicated to Lake Crystal Middle School students and staff, always remaining accessible to them and always making time for their questions, concerns and problems; and

WHEREAS: Jane's commitment to her job and to the Middle School is obvious in her work, including attending workshops on her own time, organizing the Echo can drive and the Long Lake trip for 6th grade students, coordinating Parents' Communication Network, supervising at all athletic events, and providing students with rides home when they stay late for work or activities; and

WHEREAS: Jane's sense of humor, flexibility and sensitivity, combined with her outstanding leadership and hard work have made her cherished at Wellcome Memorial Lake Crystal Middle School, and she deserves to be commended for her many contributions to education in the State of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim April 23, 1989 to be

JANE SCHUCK DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twelfth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred

thirtieth.

1 Sedar

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 2 9 1989

139279

Joan andrew Street